Reply to: (785) 296-3565 FAX (785) 296-5509 Bureau of Water - Geology Section 1000 S. W. Jackson, Ste. 420 Topeka, KS 66612-1367



ASSIGNMENT OF WATER WELL TO LANDOWNER

	I, <u>Charles Imel</u> of 12480 125 Road
	(Landowner's address)
	Kingsdown Kansas am the landowner on which a water well is located in (City) (State)
	the <u>SE</u> quarter of the <u>NE</u> quarter of the <u>SW</u> quarter in Section <u>31</u> , Township <u>28</u> ,
	Range 22 E/W, in Ford C ounty, Kansas which is approximately
	1780 feet north/south, and 2480 feet east/west of the apparent SE s ection
	corner. The water well was drilled in <u>April / 2011</u> (month/year).
	I hereby request that <u>Vincent Oil Corporation</u> leave the water well, (Operator name)
	which was drilled by Temporary Water Permit # 20110141 00, u nplugged, and I will
	assume all responsibility for the plugging of said water well in accordance with the requirements
	of the Kansas Department of Health and Environment regulation K.A.R. 28-30-7.
	LANDOWNER: OPERATOR:
¥	<u>Charles</u> 2/ Incl 10-18-11 (Signature) (Date) (Signature) (Date)
	(Signature) (Date) (Signature) / (Date)
v	Charles V. Inel By: M.L. Korphage P.G.
¥-	(Print) (Agent) Vincent Oil Corporation
	Villeene oir corporation
	IF ADDITIONAL LANDOWNER
	·
	(Signature) (Date)
	(Print)
	(i imi)
	WWC 7

c/water well section/forms/ db 5/2011

×

	22222	9675 N/N 7/N/	, D:		20110141						
WATER WELL		Form WV	VC-5		n Number	r Resources App. No Township No.		mber			
	F WATER WELL:	Fraction	1/ CM 1/	1	31	T 28 S					
County: Ford	CXXI-II T	NE 1/4 SE 1/4 NE									
Street/Rural Add	iress of Well Location;	f unknown, distance & owner's address, check	Global Positioning System (GPS) information: Latitude:								
		Longitude: (in decimal degrees)									
2 1/4 North,1/4 West of Kingsdown, Ks.				Elevation:							
			Datum	: 🗍 WGS 84	4, □ NAD 83, □	NAD 27					
2 WATER WEL	LOWNER: Vincent	Oil Corp		Collect	tion Method:						
RR#, Street Add		GPS unit (Make/Model:)									
City, State, ZIP			□ D	igital Ma <u>p/</u> Ph	oto, 🔲 Topographic	c Map, ∐La	and Survey				
• .	TTIOTITE	. 1.0. 0, 202		Est. Ac	ccuracy: [] <	3 m, 3-5 m, 5	5-15 m,	>15 m			
3 LOCATE WELL			17Ω		Ω			ge Number 2			
WITH AN "X" II	N 4 DEPTH OF	COMPLETED WELL	! . !		11.	£ ('	2)	ft			
SECTION BOX: N Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered (1)											
WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL!20											
	Pump	test data: Well water	was	Il.	after	hours pump	ning	onm			
NW NE -	" "	eter 10in. to .1	78 ·		in	to	րուց ք	Spiii			
w	E Bore Hole Diam	TO BE USED AS: \Box	Dublic wor	.i., anu		othermal [] Is	njection we	-11			
Y Y			oil field wat	er suppry	y \square \square	watering \square	Other (Speci	ify below)			
SW SE -	- Domestic	Feedlot (omectic-la	un de gar	den 🗆 Mo	onitoring well	omex (Spee)	125 0010117			
	☐ Irrigation	bacteriological sample	oubmitted to	vii & gai Denortr	ment?	Ves V No					
	was a chemical	day/yr sample was sub	submitted w	Берши	mont. L	103 110					
S 1 mile		ifected? 🔽 Yes 🔲 I									
	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1										
5 TYPE OF CASI	NG USED: Stee	1 🗹 PVC 🗌 C				•••••					
CASING JOINTS:	☑ Glued ☐ Clar	nped 🗌 Welded [☐ Threaded	i			• ,				
Casing diameter	.5 in. to .1/8.	ft., Diameter	in.	to	ft., D	nameter	in. to				
Casing height ab	ove land surface!8	in., Weight	シバビ- 70.	lbs./ft	, Wall this	ckness or gauge in	0				
	N OR PERFORATION			1 04 (0	1						
☐ Steel	Stainless Steel	Z PVC	 	Other (S	specify)						
Brass	Galvanized Steel	None used (open ho	ne)								
Continuous	FORATION OPENING slot Mill slot		Torch cut	☐ Dril	lled holes	□ None (open hole	e)				
☐ Louvered sl	nutter Key nunched	☐ Wire wrapped ✓	7 Saw cut	Oth	er (specify)						
SCREEN-PERFOI	RATED INTERVALS:	From 178 f	t. to138.		. ft., From	ft.	to	ft.			
		From f	t. to		ft., From	ft. '	to	tt.			
GRAVEL	PACK INTERVALS:	From 178	ft. to20		ft., From	ft.	to	ft.			
		From f	t. to		ft., From	ft. '	to	ft.			
6 GROUT MATE	RIAL: Neat cem	ent Coment grout	7 Rento	nite [7 Other						
Grout Intervals:	From ft. t	o ft., From	. 20	ft. to .0	ft.,	, From	ft. to	ft.			
What is the nearest	source of possible cont	amination:				_/					
☐ Septic tank			Livestock	• .	Insecticide	-	ner (specify b	pelow)			
Sewer lines	☐ Cesspool	Sewage lagoon	Fuel storage	· ·	☐ Abandone☐ Oil well/g		e				
	sewer lines		Fertilizer s	_							
		TC LOC	FROM	TO TO	TITHO I	OG (cont) or PLI	IGGING IN	JTERVALS			
FROM TO	LITHOLOG	JIC LUG	FROM	10	LITTO. D	00 (cont.) <u>or</u> 1 be	JOGH TO H	(ILICVIAL)			
	an clay										
	an sandy clay										
	Sand & gravel- small t	o mea	 								
173 178 C	Gray shale										
					<u> </u>			T mlu ~ ~ · ·			
7 CONTRACTO	R'S OR LANDOWNE	R'S CERTIFICATIO	N: This wa	ter well v	was 🖊 const	ructed, reconsti	ructed, or [_ prugged			
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) .4-11-11 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No134 This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/year) .5-4-11											
Vancos Water Wal	1 Contractor's License 1	No. 134 This V	Water Well I	kecord w	vas complete	a on (mo/gay/year	·) .ŸŦ				
don the braciness	nome of Rosencran	tz- Bemis		hv (s	signature)¢	27 67 6 CM	And Time				
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. <u>PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY</u> and <u>PRINT</u> clearly. Please fill in blanks and check the correct answers. Send three copies (white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.											
(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 3W sacksoff St., other 128, Tepoka, Rankas Section, 1000 3W sacksoff St., other 128, Tepoka, 1000 3W sacksoff St., other 1											
http://www.kdheks.gov	/waterwell/index.html.										
KSA 82a-1212				C	heck: 🔲 W	/hite Copy, 🔲 B	Iue Copy, [Pink Copy			

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

Submit To:

CHIEF ENGINEER Division of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agriculture 109 SW 9th Street, 2nd Floor Topeka, KS 66612-1283 www.ksda.gov/dwr

TEMPORARY PERMIT

GROUNDWATER SURFACE WATER

APPLICATION FOR KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

State of Kansas

(check one) STATUTORY FILING FEE OF \$200.00 MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION (Make check payable to the Kansas Department of Agriculture)

χ (31163141			To possess:					V	1	0 1.	201
.1.	Applicant: (Please print or type)		6.	Period o	of use ((6 moi	nths m	aximu	m): [/]	H	NO,	50
	Name Vincent Oil Co.		•	Comme	ncing (date: _	Second Section 1	and planting	and the same	er draction and	47	
	Street To Rosence Ant Z- Benis P.O. Box 713			Ending I	Date: _	t:	De/	<u> </u>	10	ALAL	201	1/200
	City and State Govern Bend, KS:		7	Location	n of ti	he pr	opose	d poir	X of	dive	rsion s	hall b
	Zip Code <u>67530</u>	Propiet	1.	indicate	d on th	ne dia	gram t	elow.	<u>Use</u>	the c	enter se	ection.
	Social Security I.D. No			If surfac	so wat	ar inc	ficate	on the	e diad	ıram	the cou	rse of
	and/or Taxpayer I.D. N			the stre	am, an	nd its r	name.	0 11				
2.	Location of Point of Diversion.	(Lineanon)		The	scale	of the	diagra	am is 2	inch	es = 1	1 mile	
	Sec. 31 , Twp. 28 , Rng. 23 , ($\not\in W$),			E	ach sn	nali so	quare	repres	ems	o ac		
	Ford County, Kansas.					THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT	l	!			1	
	Distance from Southeast Corner of Section:]]				1	¥.	} !	i i	
	feet North from Southeast Corner				+		 !	1				
	2840 feet West from Southeast Corner				. !		' North S	ection	Line		ו ב- מסתי!	. 10 day 9*
	Existing water right? Yes I No 区 If yes, File No						1 1	1	1		-5,280′ -4.620′	N. H.
	Pending application? Yes No 4			NORTH	_	an wije er o	g-~ug-~ ; i ; i	II			-3,960	CORNER
	If yes, File No.			10000	Line	1					-3,300	Š
2	Water Use Data:				t (or)		1 I				-2.640	MOITUGS
3.	Proposed Max. Pumping Rate (gpm) 50 GPm				Sec	* Pr	1 1			-	-1,980'	
	Amount Paguested (gallons) 12 Million	-			Wes		ļ- ļ	4-	. _	<u> </u>	-1,320′	
	(not to exceed one million gallons unless for dewatering)				ļ		+-+	4-4			660,	5
	Depth of Well (feet) 200 H. OR	•				meniferen I	on francounty as	Second Commence		-	!	
	Name of Stream	-			280	4,620′	3,960'+ 3,300'+	2,640	320	660′	į	1
4.	Water is to be used for (briefly describe proposed use):			ļ	-	4,	<u> </u>	- 5		, A		ļ
		-			į	•	į	j.	1		1	j
	drilling oil well			<u>i</u>		********	<u>.</u>			****		
								•				
5.				•								
		-										
	NEISEINE SU											
	31-28-22											
	Ford County											
	Marie											
											ı	
							2/-	7 11			11197	

For Office Use Only: Code TMP Fee \$